

RON DESANTIS GOVERNOR Florida's Turnpike Enterprise P.O. Box 613069, Ocoee, FL 34761 407-532-3999 JARED W. PERDUE, P.E. SECRETARY

#### ADDENDUM NO. 1

**DATE:** August 4, 2025

**TO:** PROPOSERS

FROM: Prichard M. Nethercote, Jr.

District Contracts Administrator Florida's Turnpike Enterprise

**SUBJECT**: Contract No.: E8W32-R0

Financial Project No.: 454962-1-52-01

Counties: Osceola, Orange, Polk, Lake, Sumter and Seminole

**Project Name**: Turnpike North – Push Button

## BIDS TO BE RECEIVED: August 12, 2025, at 2:30 P.M Local Time

Proposers and other interested parties are informed that the above referenced documents are hereby revised, changed and supplemented as set forth below:

### SPECIFICATIONS SUPPLEMENTAL PACKAGE NO. 1

Please see the attached Revision Memo for a complete listing of Revisions. Please go to the Online Ordering Web Site at CPP.Web (fdot.gov) to download the Revisions from your Order History.

#### **AMENDMENT NOTIFICATION**

If you are a **BID DOCUMENT HOLDER** for the subject project, please go to the Online Ordering Web Site at <a href="CPP.Web (fdot.gov">CPP.Web (fdot.gov)</a> to download **E8W32-R0** with "File Type" **.001x** for this Bid Document from your Order History.

If you are a **BID DOCUMENT HOLDER**, in Expedite Bid open the Acceptance of Bidding Acknowledgements folder to confirm your acknowledgement of Amendment and Addenda Files. Failure to load all amendment files will cause the bid to be rejected.

If you have any questions regarding this information, please do not hesitate to contact Rich Nethercote at 407-264-3885.



RON DESANTIS GOVERNOR

Florida's Turnpike Enterprise P.O. Box 613069, Ocoee, FL 34761 407-532-3999 JARED W. PERDUE, P.E. SECRETARY

# TRANSMITTAL OF CONTRACT ADDENDUM

Letting 08/12/2025  FPID(s) 454962-1-52-01  Description TPK NORTH - PUSH BUTTON CONTRACT  County Districtwide (North)  Contract Addendum No. 1 includes: *See Page 2 for details*  ✓ Digitally signed and sealed specifications package (pdf)  Contract time revised No X Yes total calendar days  ✓ Addendum package is complete, has no known errors or omissions, has been reviewed for constructability and biddability, and is ready for distribution to contract bidders.  Stephanie J. Sharp, P.E.	Contract No.	E8W32-R0					
Description TPK NORTH - PUSH BUTTON CONTRACT  County Districtwide (North)  Contract Addendum No. 1 includes: *See Page 2 for details*  ✓ Digitally signed and sealed specifications package (pdf)  Contract time revised No X Yes If yes, total calendar days  ✓ Addendum package is complete, has no known errors or omissions, has been reviewed for constructability and biddability, and is ready for distribution to contract bidders.  Stephanie J Stephanie J. Sharp, p F	Letting	08/12/2025					
County  Districtwide (North)  Contract Addendum No. 1 includes: *See Page 2 for details*  ✓ Digitally signed and sealed specifications package (pdf)  Contract time revised No X Yes If yes, total calendar days  ✓ Addendum package is complete, has no known errors or omissions, has been reviewed for constructability and biddability, and is ready for distribution to contract bidders.  Stephanie J Digitally signed by Stephanie J. Sharp, p F	FPID(s)						
Contract Addendum No. 1 includes: *See Page 2 for details*  ✓ Digitally signed and sealed specifications package (pdf)  Contract time revised No X Yes total calendar days  ✓ Addendum package is complete, has no known errors or omissions, has been reviewed for constructability and biddability, and is ready for distribution to contract bidders.  Stephanie J. Stephanie J. Sharp, p. F.	Description						
✓ Digitally signed and sealed specifications package (pdf)  Contract time revised No X Yes total calendar days  ✓ Addendum package is complete, has no known errors or omissions, has been reviewed for constructability and biddability, and is ready for distribution to contract bidders.  Stephanie J. Stephanie J. Sharp,	County Districtwide (North)						
Contract time revised No X Yes If yes, total calendar days  ✓ Addendum package is complete, has no known errors or omissions, has been reviewed for constructability and biddability, and is ready for distribution to contract bidders.  Stephanie J. Digitally signed by Stephanie J. Sharp,	Contract Add	endum No. 1 includes: *See Page 2 for details*					
✓ Addendum package is complete, has no known errors or omissions, has been reviewed for constructability and biddability, and is ready for distribution to contract bidders.  Stephanie J. Stephanie J. Sharp,	✓ Digita	ally signed and sealed specifications package (pdf)					
constructability and biddability, and is ready for distribution to contract bidders.  Digitally signed by Stephanie J. Sharp,	Contra	act time revised No X Yes If yes, total calendar days					
Stephanie J. Stephanie J. Sharp,							
Stephanie J. Stephanie J. Sharp,							
Stephanie J. Stephanie J. Sharp,		O Dinitally airms dilay					
· / P F		Stephanie J. Stephanie J. Sharp,					
Sharb P F Date: 2025 08 04		Sharp, P.E. Date: 2025.08.04					
CONCURRENCE: 14:34:15 -04'00' DATE:	CONCURRE						

# **CONTRACT ADDENDUM INCLUDES:**

PLAN REVISIONS					
SHEET	DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION				
N/A	N/A				

PAY ITEMS + QUANTITIES (AASHTOWare PrP) - FPID							
CATEGORY	CATEGORY NUMBER	PAY ITEM	ADD MOD DEL	OLD QUANTITY	NEW QUANTITY		
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS PACKAGE						
SECTION	DESCRIPTION					
SP0071105FGT	LEGAL REQUIREMENTS AND RESPONSIBILITY TO THE PUBLIC – PRESERVATION OF EXISTING PROPERTY - UTILITIES—FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, LLC (FGT) FACILITIES. Special Provision is removed					
SP0071201FGT	LEGAL REQUIREMENTS AND RESPONSIBILITY TO THE PUBLIC – RESPONSIBILITY FOR DAMAGES, CLAIMS, ETC. (FGT ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS). Special Provision is removed					